TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cornell Corporation		12/18/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornell Performance Building Products LLC
Street Address:	731 North Jackson Street, Suite 900
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1141320	THERMACAL
Registration Number:	3222446	
Registration Number:	3222447	CORNELL
Registration Number:	3863806	THERMACALWALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142718678

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4147276274

Email: mmarx@mzmilw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Marx

Address Line 1: 731 North Jackson Street, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall G. Erkert
Signature:	/Randall G. Erkert/
	I INAULWAIN

900275518 REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0829

OD \$115 00 11/1300

Date: 12/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment of Trademarks SIGNED (00314012)#page1.tif
source=Assignment of Trademarks SIGNED (00314012)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (this "Assignment") is made by **CORNELL CORPORATION**, a Wisconsin corporation, with a principal business address at 808 South 3rd Street, Cornell, Wisconsin 54732 ("Assignor"), to **CORNELL PERFORMANCE BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC**, a Wisconsin limited liability company formerly known as **DEBT ACQUISITION III LLC**, with a principal business address at 731 North Jackson Street, Suite 900, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations or applications for registration (the "Trademarks"):

Issue Date	Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
11/11/1980	73207798	1141320	THERMACAL
03/27/2007	78881611	3222446	Logo Design Only
03/27/2007	78881663	3222447	CORNELL Logo Design Plus Words
10/19/2010	77956685	3863806	THERMACALWALL

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to **Assignee** all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks incorporated in the Trademarks. This Assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of any of the Trademarks, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement. This Assignment further includes any and all rights held by **Assignor** in any of the Trademarks in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

This transfer is being made by **Assignee**, as debtor in possession, pursuant to Section 363 of the United States Bankruptcy Code and the Order Approving Chapter 11 Small Business Disclosure Statement, Confirming Chapter 11 Small Business Plan and Approving Sale Pursuant to § 363 of U.S. Bankruptcy Code entered by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Wisconsin on January 11, 2013 in Seller's bankruptcy proceedings, styled *In re Cornell Corporation*, Case No. 12-11433. **Assignor** covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in **Assignee** to the Trademarks. **Assignor** will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore.

This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

[Signatures on the following page]

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Dated as of December 18, 2013.

	COR	NELL CORPORATION	
	By:	Michael T. Coughlin, Presider	nt .
	By:	Ann L. Conglilin, Vice Preside	ATATS
ACK	NOWLE	DGMENT	by Michael T.
STATE OF WISCONSIN)			III ON THE
COUNTY OF Chippeda) SS	8		All STES
This instrument was acknowledge Coughlin, as President, and Ann L. Cough	lin, as Vio $ \frac{\sqrt{\sqrt{x}}}{\sqrt{x}} $ Notar		
Accepted as of December 18, 2013	3.		
		NELL PERFORMANCE DUCTS LLC f/k/a Debt Acquis Michael D. Arnesen, Manager Randall G. Er kert	
$\mathbf{A}\mathbf{U}'$	THENTI	CATION	
The signature of Michael D. Arnes	b	nenticated on December 23, 20	013.
		ber State Bar of Wisconsin	

-2-